
SOUTH OSBORNE ROAD 
PAVING & ROADWORK 
ADVISORY

     PROJECT TIMEFRAME: 
Mon, Sept 29 - Mid Nov 2025 
(All work is weather permitting.) 

PROJECT SCHEDULE 
Westbound Lanes
• Road Surface Removal: Mon, Sept 29 – Wed, Oct 8
• Final Paving: Thurs, Oct 9 – Fri, Oct 17

WORK HOURS:
• Weekdays, 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

TRAFFIC ADVISORY:
• Traffic will be managed by flaggers.
• Please use caution when traveling through the work zone.

PAVING CONTACT:
Henry Peterson
Phone: 301-206-8697
Email: Henry.PetersonII@wsscwater.com

NEXT STEPS:
We appreciate your patience as we complete this 
important final phase of the project.

WSSC Water is also sharing this update on NextDoor. Please feel free to share with your community.

Eastbound Lanes
• Road Surface Removal: Mon, Oct 20 – Wed, Oct 29
• Final Paving: Thurs, Oct 30 – Tues, Nov 11

Final Striping
• Wed, Nov 12 – Thurs, Nov 13




